B WIFO

Current prices
Compensation of employees
Gross operating surplus and gross mixed income
Taxes on production and imports less subsidies
Gross domestic product
Primary income receivable from/payable to the rest of the world
Gross national income
Consumption of fixed capital
Net national income
Current transfers receivable from/payable to the rest of the world

Disposable income

Volume, chain-linked series
Gross national income

Consumption of fixed capital
Net national income

Disposable income

Productivity
Real GDP per employee'
Real GDP per employee hour worked'

GDP per capita, at current prices

Source: Statistics Austria, WDS - WIFO Data System, Macrobond. — 2025 and 2026: projections.

"Including self-employed.
Last update: 27 March 2025
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1996

+12
+39
+9.6
+32

+3.5
+3.7
+3.5

+33

+2.1
+28
+20
+1.8

+1.4
-0.0
+3.1

4.11 Income at market prices

2000

+3.5
+68
+23
+4.6

+5.4
+52
+5.4

+5.5

+37
+3.5
+3.6
+38

+1.8
+2.2
+4.4

2022

+79
+8.4
+30.7
+10.3

+9.0
+98
+8.8

+8.7

+0.8
+1.9
+04
+0.5

+2.5
+28
+9.1

2023

+8.0
+1.9
+8.7
+5.6

+5.2
+8.0

+4.5

+4.5

-20

+4.7

2024

2025

2026

3Q2023

Percentage changes from previous year

+8.5
-7.6
+5.1
+18

+1.6
+2.5
+1.4

+1.4

-1.46
-02
+13

+3.6
-29
+10.9
+22

+22
+1.5
+23

+23

-0.5
-0.2
+1.9

+33
+33
+33
+33

+3.3
+20
+ 3.6

+3.5

+0.7
+0.3
+3.0

+7.7
-1.7
+29
+3.0

-3.1
-3.6
+23

4Q2023

+7.5
-4.5
+3.7
+23

-33
-1.6
+1.7

1Q2024

+8.9
-92
+53
+08

-2.4
+04
+0.2

2Q2024

+8.5
-10.3
+48
+18

-1.7
-0.2
+12

3Q2024

+85
-57
+5.4
+2.1

-13
+24
+1.5

4Q2024

+8.1
-57
+50
+27

-038
-3.0
+22
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