

4.11 Income at market prices

	1996	2000	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	3Q2023	4Q2023	1Q2024	2Q2024	3Q2024	4Q2024
	Percentage changes from previous year												
Current prices													
Compensation of employees	+ 1.2	+ 3.5	+ 7.9	+ 8.0	+ 8.5	+ 3.6	+ 3.3	+ 7.7	+ 7.5	+ 8.9	+ 8.5	+ 8.5	+ 8.1
Gross operating surplus and gross mixed income	+ 3.9	+ 6.8	+ 8.4	+ 1.9	- 7.6	- 2.9	+ 3.3	- 1.7	- 4.5	- 9.2	- 10.3	- 5.7	- 5.7
Taxes on production and imports less subsidies	+ 9.6	+ 2.3	+ 30.7	+ 8.7	+ 5.1	+ 10.9	+ 3.3	+ 2.9	+ 3.7	+ 5.3	+ 4.8	+ 5.4	+ 5.0
Gross domestic product	+ 3.2	+ 4.6	+ 10.3	+ 5.6	+ 1.8	+ 2.2	+ 3.3	+ 3.0	+ 2.3	+ 0.8	+ 1.8	+ 2.1	+ 2.7
Primary income receivable from/payable to the rest of the world			•			•		-					
Gross national income	+ 3.5	+ 5.4	+ 9.0	+ 5.2	+ 1.6	+ 2.2	+ 3.3						
Consumption of fixed capital	+ 3.7	+ 5.2	+ 9.8	+ 8.0	+ 2.5	+ 1.5	+ 2.0	-					
Net national income	+ 3.5	+ 5.4	+ 8.8	+ 4.5	+ 1.4	+ 2.3	+ 3.6						
Current transfers receivable from/payable to the rest of the world													
Disposable income	+ 3.3	+ 5.5	+ 8.7	+ 4.5	+ 1.4	+ 2.3	+ 3.5						
Volume, chain-linked series													
Gross national income	+ 2.1	+ 3.7	+ 0.8					•					
Consumption of fixed capital	+ 2.8	+ 3.5	+ 1.9	+ 1.2									
Net national income	+ 2.0	+ 3.6	+ 0.4			•		-					
Disposable income	+ 1.8	+ 3.8	+ 0.5										
Productivity													
Real GDP per employee ¹	+ 1.4	+ 1.8	+ 2.5	- 2.0	- 1.6	- 0.5	+ 0.7	- 3.1	- 3.3	- 2.4	- 1.7	- 1.3	- 0.8
Real GDP per employee hour worked ¹	-0.0	+ 2.2	+ 2.8	- 1.9	- 0.2	-0.2	+ 0.3	- 3.6	- 1.6	+ 0.4	- 0.2	+ 2.4	- 3.0
GDP per capita, at current prices	+ 3.1	+ 4.4	+ 9.1	+ 4.7	+ 1.3	+ 1.9	+ 3.0	+ 2.3	+ 1.7	+ 0.2	+ 1.2	+ 1.5	+ 2.2

Source: Statistics Austria, WDS - WIFO Data System, Macrobond. – 2025 and 2026: projections.

¹Including self-employed.

Last update: 27 March 2025

Contact: Christine.Kaufmann@wifo.ac.at

© WIFO 2025 – Austrian Institute of Economic Research www.wifo.ac.at